APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMIT
The Village of Irvington | 85 Main St | Irvington NY 10533

Application Number: 326 Date: 03/30/2022
Job Location: 61 FIELD TER Parcel ID: 2.170-76-8
Property Owner: Rachel Alkon Property Class: | 1 FAMILY RES
Occupancy: One/ Two Family Zoning:

Common Name:

Applicant Contractor

Mike Jacobs

Jacobschang Architecture

39 E.13th Street, 4th FloorNew York NY 10003

323 896 4548

Description of Work

Type of Work: Interior Renovation/ Applicant is: Architect
Repair

Work Requested by: The Owner In association with:

Cost of Work (Est.): 300000.00 Property Class: 1 FAMILY RES

Description of Work

Interior non-structural remodel of existing Single Family House. New thermally broken windows to
replace existing single pane windows. Minor alterations to existing exterior. No additional square
footage. No change in occupancy.

Please Note: Completing the application does not constitute a permit to commence construction. To obtain
your permit follow the instructions on the instruction page provided on page 3.
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GENERAL NOTES:

L

AN APPROVED SEISMIC GAS SHUTOFF VALVE WILL BE INSTALLED ON THE FUEL GAS LINE ON THE DOWN SIDE OF
THE UTILITY METER AND BE RIGIDLY CONNECTED TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING OR STRUCTURE CONTAINING
THE FUEL GAS PIPING.

THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT RESTRICT A FIVE-FOOT CLEAR AND UNOBSTRUCTED ACCESS TO ANY WATER OR
POWER DISTRIBUTION FACILITIES (POWER POLES, PULL-BOXES, TRANSFORMERS, VAULTS, PUMPS, VALVES,
METERS, APPURTENANCES, ETC.) OR TO THE LOCATION OF THE HOOK-UP. THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT BE
WITHIN TEN FEET OF ANY POWER LINES-WHETHER OR NOT THE LINES ARE LOCATED ON THE PROPERTY. FAILURE
TO COMPLY MAY CAUSE CONSTRUCTION DELAYS AND/OR ADDITIONAL EXPENSES.

PROVIDE ULTRA FLUSH WATER CLOSETS FOR ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION. EXISTING SHOWER HEADS AND TOILETS
MUST BE ADAPTED FOR LOW FLOW CONSUMPTION.

PROVIDE 70 INCH HIGH NON-ABSORBENT WALLS ADJACENT TO ALL SHOWERS AND APPROVED SHATTER-RESISTANT
MATERIALS FOR ALL SHOWER ENCLOSURES.

ALL GLASS AND GLAZING SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE CODES AND MUST BE LABELED SAFETY GLAZING AT
HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS DEFINED AS: GLAZING AT ALL DOORS, BATH & SHOWER ENCLOSURES, GLAZING WITHIN A
24" ARC OF A DOOR EDGE PANLES OVER (9) SQUARE FEEL WITH THE LOWEST EDGE LESS THAN 18" A.F.F. AND
HAVING A TOP EDGE GREATER THAN 36" A.F.F., GLAZING LOCATED WITHIN 50" FROM TOP OR BOTTOM OF STAIRWAY
WITH BOTTOM EDGE LESS THAN 60" A.F.F. ALL EXTERIOR GLAZING SHALL BE DUAL-GLAZED.

ALL GLAZING IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS SHALL BE TEMPERED.

WATER HEATER MUST BE FASTENED TO WALL

PLUMBING NOTES:

—

PLUMBING WORK TO BE INSTALLED BY A LICENSED SUBCONTRACTOR

THE PLUMBING SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL GIVE ALL NECESSARY NOTICES, OBTAIN ALL PERMITS IN CONNECTION
WITH THE WORK, FILE ALL NECESSARY PLANS, PREPARE ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTS AND OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY
APPROVALS OF STATE AUTHORITIES, ALL LOCAL TOWN AND COUNTY DEPARTMENTS HAVING JURISDICTION.
PROVIDE ALL SUPPLEMENTARY ITEMS, APPURTENANCES, DEVICES AND MATERIALS AS NECESSARY FOR A SOUND,
SECURE, COMPLETE AND OPERATIONAL INSTALLATION, WHETHER QR NOT INDICATED QR SPECIFIED.

PROVIDE HOT AND COLD WATER LINES, WASTEWATER, AND VENT LINES.

PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS
RECOMMENDED SPECIFICATIONS; THIS INCLUDES ANY AND ALL CUSTOM FIXTURES.

ALL EXTERIOR WATER LINES SHALL BE INSULATED. INTERIOR LINES SHALL BE INSULATED AS REQUIRED.
PROVIDE PREFABRICATED WALL CONNECTION FOR WASHER. (ALTERNATE - ROUGH PLUMBING FOR WASHER TO BE
PROVIDED AND LEFT IN WALL, HOOK-UP FOR WASHER TO BE INCLUDED IN ALT. # 3 RETURN PACKAGE).

SUPPLY AND INSTALL ALL NECESSARY MECHANICAL PIPING AND HOOKUPS INCLUDING HYDRONIC RADIANT
HEATING SYSTEM.

ALL WORK AND MATERIALS ARE TO BE OF THE FINEST QUALITY AND TO CONFORM TO ALL INDUSTRY STANDARDS.

ELECTRICAL NOTES:

1

SUPPLY AND INSTALL ALL LIGHT FIXTURES, RECEPTACLES, CONTROLS, CONDUIT, AND WIRING AS REQUIRED
ACCORDING TO DRAWINGS.

2. SUPPLY AND INSTALL ALL NECESSARY POWER AND HOOK-UPS AS REQUIRED BY MECHANICAL SYSTEMS.

3. SUPPLY AND INSTALL ALL IN-SITU WIRING FOR AUDIO-VISUAL, COMPUTER, AND TELEPHONE SYSTEM AS REQUIRED
AS DIRECTED BY AUDIOVISUAL CONTRACTOR OR OWNER. COORDINATE SCHEDULES WITH SAID CONTRACTOR.

4. SUPPLY AND INSTALL ALL IN-SITU WIRING FOR ALARM SYSTEM AS REQUIRED AND DIRECTED BY SECURITY SYSTEMS
CONTRACTOR. COORDINATE SCHEDULES WITH SAID CONTRACTOR.

5. ALL WORK AND MATERIALS ARE TO BE OF THE FINEST QUALITY AND CONFORM TO ALL INDUSTRY STANDARDS.
SAMPLES OF ALL FINISHES, CONNECTIONS, SIZES AND ASSEMBLIES ARE TO BE PROVIDED UPON REQUEST OF THE
OWNER OR ARCHITECT AS INDICATED IN SECTION VI.

6. ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED BY A LICENSED ELECTRICAL SUBCONTRACTOR APPROVED BY
THE OWNER.

7. PROVIDE NEW 200 AMP - UL LISTED ELECTRICAL SERVICE BREAKER PANEL & SUB PANELS PER DRAWINGS.

8 PROVIDE RECEPTACLE QUTLETS, SWITCHES, FIXTURES AND WIRING AS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS OR AS REQUIRED BY
LOCAL CODES AND REGULATIONS. ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE NEW AND ALL WORK INSTALLED SHALL COMPLY WITH
THE STATE ELECTRICAL CODE, NEC, UL, NFPA AND ALL LOCAL TOWN OR COUNTY REGULATIONS.

9. THE ELECTRICAL SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL GIVE ALL NECESSARY NOTICES, OBTAIN ALL PERMITS IN CONNECTION
WITH THE WORK, FILE ALL NECESSARY PLANS, PREPARE ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTS AND OBTAIN ALL PERMITS IN
CONNECTION WITH THE WORK, FILE ALL NECESSARY PLANS, PREPARE ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTS AND OBTAIN
ALL NECESSARY APPROVALS OF STATE AUTHORITIES, ALL LOCAL TOWN AND COUNTY DEPARTMENTS HAVING
JURISDICTION.

10.  ALL WIRING SHALL BE CONCEALED.

11. PROVIDE ALL SUPPLEMENTARY ITEMS, APPURTENANCES, DEVICES AND MATERIALS AS NECESSARY FOR A SOUND,
SECURE, COMPLETE, AND OPERATIONAL INSTALLATION WHETHER OR NOT INDICATED OR SPECIFIED.

12, PROVIDE WIRING DEVICES BY SINGLE MANUFACTURER AS SPECIFIED.

13,  PROVIDE TELEPHONE WIRING AND TELEPHONE OUTLETS.

14, PROVIDE 3-WAY SWITCHES AS INDICATED AND AS REQUIRED.

15, ALL COVER PLATES FOR SWITCHES, OUTLETS, TELE-COMMUNICATIONS CABLE TO BE "LUTRON" MAESTRO WHITE,
VERTICALLY MOUNTED.

16, SWITCH LOCATION (HEIGHT) PER DRAWINGS.

17, ALLAUDIO-VIDEOQ SYSTEM CABLE REQUIREMENTS AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS

LEGEND:

&0

COMBINED SMOKE DETECTOR & CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR Ceiling mounted hard-wired w/ batt. backup --
Detectors shall sound an alarm audible in all sleeping areas of the dwelling unit which they serve per R.315.

SMOKE DETECTOR Ceiling mounted hard-wired w/ batt. backup -- Detectors shall sound an alarm audible in all
sleeping areas of the dwelling unit which they serve per R.314.

TOILET / BATHROOM EXHAUST:

Fans shall be Energy Star compliant and terminate to the outside of the building.

Fans, not functioning as a component of a whole house ventilation system, must be controlled by a humidity control.
Mechanical ventilation to provide 50 cfm minimum per R.303.3.
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ELECTRICAL NOTES:

1
2.

3.

10.

11.

12.

13

14,

ALL 120 VOLT RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER-RESISTANT RECEPTACLES.

ALL INSTALLED LUMINAIRES SHALL BE HIGH-EFFICIENCY IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 150.0-A.
(CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE SECTION 150.0 (K) 1.A) OR LED.

ALL 120-VOLT, SINGLE-PHASE, 15 AND 20 AMP BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS INSTALLED IN
DWELLING UNIT KITCHENS, FAMILY ROOMS, DINING ROOMS, LIVING ROOMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
DENS, BEDROOMS, SUNROOMS, RECREATION ROOMS, CLOSETS, HALLWAYS, LAUNDRY AREAS, OR
SIMILAR ROOMS OR AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER,
COMBINATION-TYPE, INSTALLED TO PROVIDE PROTECTION OF THE BRANCH CIRCUIT. (CEC 210.12.A)
MINIMUM ONE 20-AMP BRANCH CIRCUIT SHALL BE PROVIDED TO SUPPLY THE BATHROOM RECEPTACLE
OUTLETS.

WALLS 2 FEET WIDE OR GREATER SHALL HAVE A RECEPTACLE OUTLET. RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL BE
INSTALLED SUCH THAT NO POINT MEASURED HORIZONTALLY ALONG THE FLOOR LINE OF ANY WALL
SPACE IS MORE THAN 6 FEET FROM A RECEPTACLE OUTLET.

AT LEAST ONE 20-AMPERE BRANCH CIRCUIT SHALL BE PROVIDED TO SUPPLY RECEPTACLE OUTLETS.
SUCH CIRCUITS SHALL HAVE NO OTHER OUTLETS. (CEC 210.11.C.2)

GFCI PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR OUTLETS THAT SUPPLY DISHWASHERS INSTALLED IN
DWELLING UNIT LOCATIONS. (CEC SECTION 210.8.D)

PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF TWO (2) SEPARATE 20-AMP CIRCUITS TO KITCHEN APPLIANCES. THE TWO OR
MORE SMALL-APPLIANCE BRANCH CIRCUITS SHALL HAVE NO OTHER OUTLETS. (CEC 210.52.B)
PROVIDE AT LEAST ONE ACCESSIBLE RECEPTACLE OUTLET FOR THE LAUNDRY ROOM AREA. (CEC
210.52.F)

ALL INSTALLED LUMINAIRES SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH MANDATORY INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR
LIGHTING REQUIREMENTS PER THE 2019 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE.

IN BATHROOMS, GARAGES, LAUNDRY ROOMS, AND UTILITY ROOMS, AT LEAST ONE LUMINAIRE IN EACH
OF THESE SPACES SHALL BE CONTROLLED BY AN OCCUPANT OR VACANCY SENSOR PROVIDING
AUTOMATIC-OFF FUNCTIONALITY. IF AN OCCUPANT SENSOR IS INSTALLED, IT SHALL BE INITIALLY
CONFIGURED TO MANUAL-ON OPERATION USING THE MANUAL CONTROL REQUIRED UNDER SECTION
150.0(K)2C.

OUTDOOR LIGHTING SHALL BE CONTROLLED BY A MANUAL ON AND OFF SWITCH THAT PERMITS THE
AUTOMATIC ACTIONS OF EITHER A MOTION SENSOR, AN AUTOMATIC TIME SWITCH CONTROL, OR AN
ASTRONOMICAL TIME CLOCK CONTROL PER SECTION 150.0(K)3.

MEMBRANE PENETRATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH CRC SECTION R302.4.1. WHERE WALLS ARE REQUIRED
TO HAVE A FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING, RECESSED FIXTURES SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT THE
REQUIRED FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING WILL NOT BE REDUCED PER CRC SECTION R302.4.2.

EXCEPTION: MEMBRANE PENETRATIONS BY LISTED ELECTRICAL BOXES OF ANY MATERIALS PROVIDED

THAT THE BOXES HAVE BEEN TESTED FOR USE IN FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED ASSEMBLIES AND ARE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS INCLUDED IN THE LISTING. THE ANNULAR SPACE
BETWEEN THE WALL MEMBRANE AND THE BOX SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/8 INCH (3.1 MM) UNLESS LISTED
OTHERWISE. SUCH BOXES ON OPPOSITE SIDES OF THE WALL SHALL BE SEPARATED BY ONE OF THE
FOLLOWING:

14.1. BY THE HORIZONTAL DISTANCE SPECIFIED IN THE LISTING OF THE ELECTRICAL BOXES.
14.2. BY SOLID FIREBLOCKING IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R302.11.

14.3. BY PROTECTING BOTH BOXES WITH LISTED PUTTY PADS.

14,4, BY OTHER LISTED MATERIALS AND METHODS.

HYAC NOTES:

1

2,

RECEPTACLE SYMBOLS

MECHANICAL RESTROOM VENTILATION TO PROVIDE 50 CFM PER CEC SEC. 150(0) AND SECTION 4 OF
ASHRAE STANDARD &62.2
KITCHEN HOOD TO PROVIDE 400 CFM

LIGHTING SYMBOLS:

=
D

GFI
:@ WALL MOUNTED GFI DUPLEX RECEPTACLE OUTLET

4
b LA

|
S

WALL MOUNTED DUPLEX RECEPTACLE OUTLET D WALL MOUNTED SCONCE

WALL MOUNTED QUAD RECEPTACLE OUTLET O RECESSED DOWNLIGHT
>
® RECESSED WALL-WASHER
CEILING MOUNTED RECEPTACLE OQUTLET $
FLUSH FLOOR MOUNTED 110v DUPLEX RECEPTACLE

TRACK LIGHTING

FLUSH FLOOR MOUNTED 110v QUAD RECEPTACLE BUG EYE EMERGENCY LIGHT

RECESSED DIRECTIONAL DOWNLIGHT

SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE

st e e e e e e S g Sty e ]

DEVICE SYMBOLS

$ WALL MOUNTED WALL SWITCH

@ SPEAKER

[D] CAT-6 DATA

LEGEND:

/]

$A WALL MOUNTED WALL DIMMER SWITCH

CEILING LEGEND

DROPPED CEILING

COMBINED SMOKE DETECTOR & CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR Ceiling mounted hard-wired wf batt. backup --
Detectors shall sound an alarm audible in all sleeping areas of the dwelling unit which they serve per R.315.

SMOKE DETECTOR
Ceiling mounted hard-wired wf batt. backup -- Detectors shall sound an alarm audible in all sleeping areas of the
dwelling unit which they serve per R.314.

TOILET / BATHROOM EXHAUST:

Fans shall be Energy Star compliant and terminate to the outside of the building.

Fans, not functioning as a component of a whole house ventilation system, must be controlled by a humidity control.
Mechanical ventilation to provide 50 cfm minimum per R.303.3.
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